related company in 2012 and by entering into capital and business alliance with Message Co., Ltd. in 

March 2015. SOMPO HOLDINGS decided to make a full-scale entry into the operation of nursing care 

business by acquisition of all shares of Watami no Kaigo Co., Ltd. (“Watami no Kaigo”). 

� Watami no Kaigo operates one hundred and eleven (111) pay nursing homes with long-term care that 

are mainly located in Tokyo metropolitan area (as of end of March 2015). For the future, SOMPO 

HOLDINGS intends to provide Watami no Kaigo’s nursing care services that place importance on the 

dignity and independent living of the elderly and meals that values daily health and pleasure, together